

City of Columbus

Office of City Clerk 90 West Broad Street Columbus OH 43215-9015 columbuscitycouncil.org

Legislation Details

File #: 2093-2023 **Version**: 1

Type: Ordinance Status: Passed

File created: 7/5/2023 In control: Economic Development Committee

On agenda: 7/31/2023 Final action: 8/2/2023

Title: To authorize the appropriation and transfer of \$10,000.00 of service payments in lieu of taxes between

the Milo-Grogan TIF Fund and the Housing Business Tax Incentive Fund; to authorize the

appropriation and transfer of \$5,000.00 annually of service payments in lieu of taxes between the Milo-Grogan TIF Fund and the Housing Business Tax Incentive Fund during the term of the tax increment financing agreement; to appropriate and authorize the expenditure of service payments in lieu of taxes deposited, or to be deposited, into the Milo-Grogan TIF Fund to the developer or its designee; to authorize the Director of the Department of Development, on behalf of the City, to enter into a tax increment financing agreement between the City and Half Baked Holdings, LLC for reimbursement of

certain public infrastructure improvements, as defined by R.C. 5709.40(A)(8). (\$10,000.00)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 2093-2023 Revised Milo-Grogan TIF and BTI Funds Transfer Account Codes 06-30-23

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
8/2/2023	1	ACTING CITY CLERK	Attest	
8/2/2023	1	MAYOR	Signed	
7/31/2023	1	COUNCIL PRESIDENT	Signed	
7/31/2023	1	Columbus City Council	Approved	Pass
7/24/2023	1	Columbus City Council	Read for the First Time	